sary to continue the services of the vaccinating corps in order to prevent the spread of said 

disease ; therefore be it 
Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the authority conferred by the provisions of chapter 

c35 of the the Laws of 1893, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment that 
the suns of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) should be appropriated for the year igoi, for the 
purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board of Health for 
the preservation of the public health in employing s_venty-five (75) vaccinators for two months, 
with salary at the rate of one hundred dollars (Saco) per month.